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LS Cable & System supplies various cables and materials used
for power grids and communication networks around the world across
all industries providing its top class technology and excellent quality.
The company has also developed state of the art products, such as superconductors,
HVDC and submarine cables that will lead the future energy industry.

LS spun off from LG in 2003 as a group specializing
in electronics, electrical systems, energy and materials.
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SDBC / HDBC
Soft Drawn Bare Copper Conductor / Hard Darwn Bare Copper Conductor

SDBC / HDBC

Conductor

Application
Type SDBC/HDBC listed by UL is suitable for use in electrical properties

Standard
ASTM B8 Standard specification for Stranded Copper Conductors

Construction
Conductor Stranded annealed copper wires

Conductor

Size Construction Shape Diameter
(nom.)

Nom. DC Conductor 
Resistance

(20oC)

Weight of Cable
(Approx.)

AWG or KCM mm2 No.of strands - mm mils Ω/km kg/km lb/1000ft

* Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.
* Conditions :  Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30oC 

 14 2.08 7 Round  1.8 72 8.46 26 57.32
 12 3.31 7 Round  2.32 92.8 5.35 41 90.39
 10 5.26 7 Round  2.95 118 3.35 61 134.48
 8 8.37 7 Round  3.71 148.4 2.1 95 209.44
 6 13.3 7 Round  4.67 186.8 1.32 160 352.74
 4 21.2 7 Round  5.89 235.6 0.830 245 540.13
 3 26.7 7 Round  6.6 264 0.659 295 650.36
 2 33.6 7 Round  7.42 296.8 0.522 370 815.71
 1 42.4 19 Round  8.43 337.2 0.417 470 1036.17
 1/0  53.5 19 Round  9.47 378.8 0.328 575 1267.66
 2/0  67.4 19 Round  10.64 425.6 0.261 715 1576.31
 3/0  85 19 Round  11.94 477.6 0.207 875 1929.05
 4/0  107 19 Round  13.41 536.4 0.164 1095 2414.06
 250 127 37 Round  14.61 584.4 0.139 1430 3152.61
 300 152 37 Round  16 640 0.116 1535 3384.10
 350 177 37 Round  17.3 692 0.0991 1780 3924.23
 400 203 37 Round  18.49 739.6 0.0866 2030 4475.38
 500 253 37 Round  20.65 826 0.0695 2500 5511.56
 750 380 61 Round  25.35 1014 0.0462 3750 8267.34
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600V THW
600V Heat-Resistant PVC Insulated Wire

600V THHN / THWN
600V Heat-Resistant PVC Insulated and Nylon Jacketed Wire

600V THW

Conductor

Insulation

Conductor

Diameter

Insulation Thickness
Apporx. 

Overall Diameter
Apporx.
Weight

Max. DC 
Conductor 

Resistance (20oC)Size

AWG or 
KCM mm2

No.of 
Strands

mm mils mm mils mm mils mm mils kg/km lb/1000ft

(75oC) 
dry and wet 

location Ω/km

Ampacity
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Application
Type THW listed by UL is suitable for use in wet and dry locations at 75oC.
This wire is generally used in conduit or other approved raceways in commercial wiring, as specified in the National Electrical Code.

Standard
UL83 Thermoplastic insulated wires and cables  

Construction
Conductor Solid or stranded annealed copper
Insulation Flame-retardant, Heat-, Abrasion- and moisture-resistant PVC

Color The standard color is black, when required for a particular application, other colors are available

Conductor

Insulation

Nylon

Application
Type THHN is suitable for use in dry locations at 90oC.
Type THWN is suitable for use in dry and wet locations at 75oC.
These wires are generally used in conduit as branch circuits in commercial or industrial applications, as specified in the 
National Electrical Code.

Standard
UL83 Thermoplastic insulated wires and cables

Construction
Conductor Solid or stranded annealed copper
Insulation Flame-retardant, Heat-, Abrasion-and moisture-resistant PVC with clear nylon jacket

Color The standard color is black, when required for a particular application, other colors are available

Construction
Nylon layer

(min)

No.of strnds

Conductor Insulation Thickness

Diameter min.ave min
Nylon Layer

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(Approx.)

Weight of Cable
(Approx.)

Max. DC 
Conductor 

Resistance (20oC)Size

AWG or 
KCM mm2

No.of 
Strands

mm mils mm mils mm mils mm mils mm mils kg/km lb/1000ft

THWN
(75oC) 

THHN
(75oC)

Ω/km

Ampacity

* Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.
* Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30oC

 14 2.08 1 1.63 65.2 0.38 15.2 0.33 13.2 0.1 4 3 120 25 55.1 15 15 8.45
 14 2.08 7 1.85 74 0.38 15.2 0.33 13.2 0.1 4 3.2 128 26 57.3 15 15 8.62
 12 3.31 1 2.05 82 0.38 15.2 0.33 13.2 0.1 4 3.4 136 40 88.2 20 20 5.31
 12 3.31 7 2.32 92.8 0.38 15.2 0.33 13.2 0.1 4 3.7 148 41 90.4 20 20 5.43
 10 5.26 1 2.59 103.52 0.51 20.4 0.46 18.4 0.1 4 4.3 172 60 132.3 30 30 3.343
 10 5.26 7 2.95 118 0.51 20.4 0.46 18.4 0.1 4 4.7 188 61 134.5 30 30 3.409
 8 8.37 7 3.71 148.4 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 0.13 5.2 6 240 95 209.4 50 55 2.144
 6 13.3 7 4.67 186.8 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 0.13 5.2 7 280 160 352.7 65 55 1.348
 4 21.2 7 5.89 235.6 1.02 40.8 0.91 36.4 0.15 6 9.1 364 245 540.1 85 75 0.8481
 3 26.7 7 6.02 240.8 1.02 40.8 0.91 36.4 0.15 6 9.3 372 295 650.4 100 95 0.6727
 2 33.6 7 6.81 272.4 1.02 40.8 0.91 36.4 0.15 6 10.1 404 370 815.7 115 110 0.5335
 1 42.4 19 7.59 303.6 1.27 50.8 1.14 45.6 0.18 7.2 11.4 456 470 1036.2 130 130 0.423
 1/0  53.5 19 8.53 341.2 1.27 50.8 1.14 45.6 0.18 7.2 12.4 496 575 1267.7 150 150 0.3354
 2/0  67.4 19 9.55 382 1.27 50.8 1.14 45.6 0.18 7.2 13.5 540 715 1576.3 175 170 0.266
 3/0  85 19 10.74 429.6 1.27 50.8 1.14 45.6 0.18 7.2 14.7 588 875 1929.0 200 195 0.211
 4/0  107 19 12.07 482.8 1.27 50.8 1.14 45.6 0.18 7.2 15.9 636 1095 2414.1 230 225 0.1673
 250 127 37 13.21 528.4 1.52 60.8 1.38 55.2 0.2 8 17.6 704 1430 3152.6 255 260 0.1416
 300 152 37 14.48 579.2 1.52 60.8 1.38 55.2 0.2 8 18.9 756 1535 3384.1 285 290 0.118
 350 177 37 15.65 626 1.52 60.8 1.38 55.2 0.2 8 20.1 804 1780 3924.2 310 320 0.1011
 400 203 37 16.74 669.6 1.52 60.8 1.38 55.2 0.2 8 21.2 848 2030 4475.4 335 350 0.08851
 500 253 37 18.69 747.6 1.52 60.8 1.38 55.2 0.2 8 23.1 924 2500 5511.6 380 380 0.0708
 750 2.08 61 23.06 922.4 1.78 71.2 1.6 64 0.23 9.2 28.5 1140 3750 8267.3 475 475 0.04721

min. ave min

* Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.
* Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30oC

 14 2.08 1 1.63 65.2 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 3.6 144 27 59.5 15 8.45
 14 2.08 7 1.85 74 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 3.8 152 30 66.1 15 8.62
 12 3.31 1 2.05 82 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 4 160 39 86.0 20 5.31
 12 3.31 7 2.32 92.8 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 4.2 168 43 94.8 20 5.43
 10 5.26 1 2.59 103.52 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 4.5 180 58 127.9 30 3.343
 10 5.26 7 2.95 118 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 4.8 192 63 138.9 30 3.409
 8 8.37 7 3.71 148.4 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 6.4 256 105 231.5 50 2.144
 6 13.3 7 4.67 186.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 8.2 328 168 370.4 65 1.348
 4 21.2 7 5.89 235.6 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 9.5 380 249 549.0 85 0.8481
 3 26.7 7 6.02 240.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 10.2 408 305 672.4 100 0.6727
 2 33.6 7 6.81 272.4 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 11 440 376 828.9 115 0.5335
 1 42.4 19 7.59 303.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 13 520 490 1080.3 130 0.423
 1/0  53.5 19 8.53 341.2 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 14.2 568 592 1305.1 150 0.3354
 2/0  67.4 19 9.55 382 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 15.5 620 734 1618.2 175 0.266
 3/0  85 19 10.74 429.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 16.5 660 905 1995.2 200 0.211
 4/0  107 19 12.07 482.8 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 17.5 700 1120 2469.2 230 0.1673
 250 127 37 13.21 528.4 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 19.5 780 1345 2965.2 255 0.1416
 300 152 37 14.48 579.2 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 21 840 1595 3516.4 285 0.118
 350 177 37 15.65 626 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 22.5 900 1836 4047.7 310 0.1011
 400 203 37 16.74 669.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 23.5 940 2080 4585.6 335 0.08851
 500 253 37 18.69 747.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 25.5 1020 2566 5657.1 380 0.0708



WP
Weather Proof PE Insulated Wire
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Conductor

**Diameter

Insulation 
Thickness

Apporx. 
Overall Diameter

Apporx.
Weight

Standard
Length

mils

Size
No.of 

StrandsAWG or 
KCM

mm2 mm mm mils mm mils kg/km lb/1000ft

*Ampacity

75oC 
(Wet)

90oC
(Dry)

m ft

 14 2.08 1 1.63 64.1 0.76 30 3.3 132 25 17 15 15 915 3,000
 14 2.08 7 1.85 72.7 0.76 30 3.5 140 25 17 15 15 915 3,000
 12 3.31 1 2.05 80.8 0.76 30 3.7 148 35 24 20 20 915 3,000
 12 3.31 7 2.32 91.5 0.76 30 4.0 160 40 27 20 20 915 3,000
 10 5.26 1 2.59 102 0.76 30 4.2 168 55 37 30 30 915 3,000
 10 5.26 7 2.95 116 0.76 30 4.5 180 60 40 30 30 915 3,000
 8 8.37 1 3.26 129 1.14 45 5.7 228 95 64 50 55 915 3,000
 8 8.37 7 3.71 146 1.14 45 6.2 248 100 67 50 55 915 3,000
 6 13.3 7 4.67 184 1.14 45 7.1 284 150 100 65 75 915 3,000
 4 21.2 7 5.89 232 1.14 45 8.3 332 220 150 85 95 915 3,000
 3 26.7 7 6.60 260 1.14 45 9.1 364 280 190 100 110 915 3,000
 2 33.6 7 7.42 292 1.14 45 9.9 396 350 240 115 130 915 3,000
 1 42.4 19 8.43 332 1.40 55 11.5 460 440 300 130 150 457 1,500
 1/0 53.5 19 9.45 372 1.40 55 12.5 500 550 370 150 170 457 1,500
 2/0 67.4 19 10.62 418 1.40 55 13.7 548 690 460 175 195 457 1,500
 3/0 85.0 19 11.94 470 1.40 55 15.0 600 850 570 200 225 457 1,500
 4/0 107 19 13.41 528 1.40 55 16.4 656 1,060 710 230 260 457 1,500
 250 127 37 14.61 575 1.65 65 18.3 732 1,270 850 255 290 457 1,500
 300 152 37 16.00 630 1.65 65 19.8 792 1,520 1,020 285 320 457 1,500
 350 177 37 17.30 681 1.65 65 21.0 840 1,750 1,180 310 350 457 1,500
 400 203 37 18.49 728 1.65 65 22.2 888 1,990 1,340 335 380 457 1,500
 500 253 37 20.65 813 1.65 65 24.3 972 2,470 1,660 380 430 305 1,000
 600 304 61 22.68 893 2.03 80 27.3 1,092 3,000 2,020 420 475 305 1,000
 750 380 61 25.35 998 2.03 80 30.0 1,200 3,730 2,510 475 535 305 1,000
 1,000 507 61 29.26 1,152 2.03 80 33.9 1,356 4,900 3,290 545 615 305 1,000

600V XHHW
600V Flame-Retardant XLPE Insulated Wire

* Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.   
* Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30oC
** These values are the outer diameter of the solid or concentric-stranded class B conductor. For stranded conductor, 
     the compress-stranding may be available to reduce the conductor diameter

600V XHHW

Conductor

Insulation

Separator

Application
Type XHHW listed by UL is suitable for use in dry locations at 90oC and in wet locations at 75oC.
This wire is generally used for distribution and branch circuit wiring in commercial and residential applications with conduit as 
specified in the National Electrical Code.

Standard
UL44 Thermoset Insulated Wires and Cables   

Construction
Conductor Solid or stranded annealed copper
Separator A separator may be applied on stranded conductor

Insulation Flame-retardant, heat-, abrasion-and moisture-resistant crosslinked polyethylene(FR-XLPE)

Color The standard color is black, when required for a particular application, other colors are available

WP

Conductor

Insulation

Application
WP is intended primarily for the distribution of electrical energy under normal conditions of overhead installations and service outdoors.
The coverings carry no voltage ratings, and the conductors must be installed on insulators adequate for the service voltage.

Standard
ICEA S-70-547 Weather-resistant Polyethylene covered conductors

Construction
Conductor Hard-drawn Solid or stranded copper
Insulation Polyethylene

Color Black

Conductor

Diameter Overall Diameter

Apporx.
Weight

Standard
LengthSize No.of 

StrandsAWG or 
KCM

mm2 mm mm mmlb/1000ft ft

         10                    5.26  1                  2.59   0.76             0.68                   4.5                       58
         8                     8.37  1                  3.264   0.76             0.68                   5.0                                 83
         8                     8.37  7                  3.71   0.76             0.68                   5.5                                 89
         6                    13.3  1                  4.115   0.76                                 0.68                   6.0                                129
         6                    13.3  7                  4.67   0.76             0.68                   6.5                                136
         4                    21.2  1                  5.189   0.76             0.68                   7.0                                197
          4                   21.2  7                  5.89   0.76             0.68                   8.0                                210
         3                    26.7  7                  6.60   1.14             1.04                    9.5                       272
         2                    33.6  7                  7.42   1.14             1.04                    10.0                       338
         1                    42.4  19                  8.43   1.14             1.04                    11.0                       424
        1/0                  53.5  19                  9.45   1.52             1.37                    13.0                       545
        2/0                  67.4  19                  10.62   1.52             1.37                    14.0                       677
        3/0                  85.0  19                  11.94   1.52             1.37                    15.5                       843 
        4/0                 107.2  19                  13.41   1.52             1.37                    17.0                       1,051
        250                126.7  37                  14.61   1.52             1.37                    18.0                       1,242 
        300                152.0  37                  16.0   1.52             1.37                    19.5                       1,478
        350                177.3  37                  17.3   1.52             1.37                    20.5                       1,717
        400                202.6  37                  18.49   2.03             1.83                    23.0                       1,99
        500                253.3  37                  20.65   2.03             1.83                    25.0                       2,465
        750                 380.0  61                  25.35   2.03             1.83                    30.0                       3,672
        800                 405.4  61                  26.16   2.03             1.83                    30.5                       3,911
        900                 456.0  61                  27.79   2.03             1.83                    32.5                       4,376
      1,000                506.7  61                  29.26   2.41             2.18                    34.5                       4,894

Conductor

Overall Diameter



600V XHHW-2
600V Flame-Retardant XLPE Insulated Wire
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600V USE-2 XLPE Cable
600V Flame-Retardant XLPE Insulated Wire

Application
Type XHHW-2 listed by UL is suitable for use in wet and dry locations at 90oC.
This wire is generally used for distribution and branch circuit wiring in commercial and residential applications with conduit as 
specified in the National Electrical Code.

Standard
UL44 Thermoset insulated wires and cables  

Construction
Conductor Solid or stranded annealed copper
Insulation Flame-retardant, heat-, abrasion-and moisture-resistant crosslinked polyethylene(FR-XLPE)

Color The standard color is black, when required for a particular application, other colors are available

600V XHHW-2

Conductor

Insulation

Application
Type USE-2 listed by UL is suitable for use in wet and dry locations at 90oC.
This wire is generally used for distribution and branch circuit wiring in commercial and residential applications 
with conduit as specified in the National Electrical Code.

Standard
UL854 Service-Entrance Cables
UL44 Thermoset insulated wires and cables  

Construction
Conductor Solid or stranded annealed copper
Separator A separator may be applied on stranded conductor
Insulation Flame-retardant, heat-, abrasion-and moisture-resistant crosslinked polyethylene(FR-XLPE)

Color The standard color is black, when required for a particular application, other colors are available

Conductor

Diameter

Insulation 
Thickness

Apporx. 
Overall Diameter

Apporx.
Weight

Nom. DC 
Conductor 

Resistance (20oC)Size

AWG or 
KCM mm2

No.of 
Strands

mm mils mm mils mm mils mm mils kg/km lb/1000ft

(75oC) 
dry and wet 

location Ω/km

Ampacity

* Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.
* Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30oC

 14 2.08 1 1.63 65.2 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.2 168 32 70.55 15 8.45
 14 2.08 7 1.85 74 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.4 176 35 77.16 15 8.62
 12 3.31 1 2.05 82 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.6 184 44 97.00 20 5.31
 12 3.31 7 2.32 92.8 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.8 192 49 108.03 20 5.43
 10 5.26 1 2.59 103.6 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 5.1 204 64 141.10 30 3.343
 10 5.26 7 2.95 118 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 5.4 216 71 156.53 30 3.409
 8 8.37 7 3.71 148.4 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 7 280 114 251.33 55 2.144
 6 13.3 7 4.67 186.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 8.2 328 168 370.38 55 1.348
 4 21.2 7 5.89 235.6 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 9.5 380 249 548.95 75 0.8481
 3 26.7 7 6.02 240.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 10.2 408 305 672.41 95 0.6727
 2 33.6 7 6.81 272.4 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 11 440 376 828.94 110 0.5335
 1 42.4 19 7.59 303.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 13 520 490 1080.27 130 0.423
 1/0  53.5 19 8.53 341.2 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 14.2 568 592 1305.14 150 0.3354
 2/0  67.4 19 9.55 382 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 15.5 620 734 1618.19 170 0.266
 3/0  85 19 10.74 429.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 16.5 660 905 1995.18 195 0.211
 4/0  107 19 12.07 482.8 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 17.5 700 1120 2469.18 225 0.1673
 250 127 37 13.21 528.4 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 19.5 780 1345 2965.22 260 0.1416
 300 152 37 14.48 579.2 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 21 840 1595 3516.37 290 0.118
 350 177 37 15.65 626 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 22.5 900 1836 4047.69 320 0.1011
 400 203 37 16.74 669.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 23.5 940 2080 4585.62 350 0.08851
 500 253 37 18.69 747.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 25.5 1020 2558 5639.43 380 0.0708
 750 380 61 23.06 922.4 2.79 111.6 2.51 100.4 31.5 1260 3940 8686.21 475 0.04721
 1000 507 61 26.92 1076.8 2.79 111.6 2.51 100.4 35.4 1416 5157 11369.24 535 0.0354

600V USE-2 XLPE Cable

Conductor

Insulation

Conductor

Diameter

Insulation 
Thickness

Apporx. 
Overall Diameter

Apporx.
Weight

Max. DC 
Conductor 

Resistance (20oC)Size

AWG or 
KCM mm2

No.of 
Strands

mm mils min mils min mils mm mils kg/km lb/1000ft

(75oC) 
dry and wet 

location Ω/km

Ampacity

* Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.
* Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30oC

 14 2.08 1 1.63 65.2 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.2 168 32 70.55 15 8.45
 14 2.08 7 1.85 74 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.4 176 35 77.16 15 8.62
 12 3.31 1 2.05 82 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.6 184 44 97.00 20 5.31
 12 3.31 7 2.32 92.8 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.8 192 49 108.03 20 5.43
 10 5.26 1 2.59 103.6 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 5.1 204 64 141.10 30 3.343
 10 5.26 7 2.95 118 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 5.4 216 71 156.53 30 3.409
 8 8.37 7 3.71 148.4 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 7 280 114 251.33 55 2.144
 6 13.3 7 4.67 186.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 8.2 328 168 370.38 55 1.348
 4 21.2 7 5.89 235.6 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 9.5 380 249 548.95 75 0.8481
 3 26.7 7 6.02 240.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 10.2 408 305 672.41 95 0.6727
 2 33.6 7 6.81 272.4 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 11 440 376 828.94 110 0.5335
 1 42.4 19 7.59 303.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 13 520 490 1080.27 130 0.423
 1/0  53.5 19 8.53 341.2 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 14.2 568 592 1305.14 150 0.3354
 2/0  67.4 19 9.55 382 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 15.5 620 734 1618.19 170 0.266
 3/0  85 19 10.74 429.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 16.5 660 905 1995.18 195 0.211
 4/0  107 19 12.07 482.8 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 17.5 700 1120 2469.18 225 0.1673
 250 127 37 13.21 528.4 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 19.5 780 1345 2965.22 260 0.1416
 300 152 37 14.48 579.2 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 21 840 1595 3516.37 290 0.118
 350 177 37 15.65 626 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 22.5 900 1836 4047.69 320 0.1011
 400 203 37 16.74 669.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 23.5 940 2080 4585.62 350 0.08851
 500 253 37 18.69 747.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 25.5 1020 2558 5639.43 380 0.0708
 750 380 61 23.06 922.4 2.79 111.6 2.51 100.4 31.5 1260 3940 8686.21 475 0.04721
 1000 507 61 26.92 1076.8 2.79 111.6 2.51 100.4 35.4 1416 5157 11369.24 535 0.0354



5kV / 8kV XLPE Power Cable
5kV, 8kV Copper Conductor XLPE Insulated, and PVC or PE jacketed power cable
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15kV XLPE Power Cable
15kV Copper Conductor XLPE Insulated, and PVC or PE jacketed power cable

5kV, 8kV XLPE Power Cable

Conductor

Insulation

Metallic Screen

Jacket

Conductor
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness
of Insulation

Conductor Insulation
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness of 
Outer Sheath

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(approx.)

Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance

at 20oC

Approx.
Cable

Weight

- mmAWG/KCM

Size Shape Approx. 
Dia.

mm mm

min. max.

mm mm mm Ω/km kg/km

5kV XLPE power (133% insulation)

Conductor
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness
of Insulation

Conductor Insulation
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness of 
Outer Sheath

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(approx.)

Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance

at 20oC

Approx.
Cable

Weight

- mmAWG/MCM

Size Shape Approx. 
Dia.

mm mm

min. mix.

mm mm mm Ω/km kg/km

 6  ROUND 4.67  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.40  20.5 1.348  515 
 4  ROUND 5.89  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.40  22  0.8481  625 
 2  COMPACT  6.81  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.40  23  0.5335 770 
 1  COMPACT  7.59  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.40  23.5  0.4230  875 
 1/0  COMPACT  8.53  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.40  24  0.3354  1010 
 2/0  COMPACT  9.55  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.78  26  0.266  1225 
 3/0  COMPACT  10.74  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.78  28  0.2110  1430 
 4/0  COMPACT  12.07  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.78  29  0.1673  1680 
 250  COMPACT  13.21  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.78  30  0.1416  1910 
 300  COMPACT  14.48  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.78  32  0.1180  2190 
 350  COMPACT  15.65  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.78  33  0.1011  2460 
 400  COMPACT  16.74  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.78  34  0.08851  2750 
 500  COMPACT  18.69  0.15  3.43  4.32  0.61  1.78  36  0.0708  3280 
 600  20.65 0.15  3.43 4.32 0.61 1.78 38 0.05900 3850
 750  23.06 0.15  3.43 4.32 0.61 1.78 41 0.04721 4650
 1000  26.92 0.15  3.43 4.32 0.61 1.78 45 0.03540 5990

8kV XLPE power (133% insulation)

Compacted

Conductor Screen

Insulation Screen

 8  ROUND  3.71  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.40  17  2.144  360 
 6  ROUND 4.67  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.40  18  1.348  430 
 4  ROUND 5.89  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.40  19  0.8481  535 
 2  COMPACT  6.81  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.40  20  0.5335  680 
 1  COMPACT  7.59  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.40  21  0.4230  785 
 1/0  COMPACT  8.53  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.40  22  0.3354  915 
 2/0  COMPACT  9.55  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.40  23  0.266  1070 
 3/0  COMPACT  10.74  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.40  24  0.2110  1270 
 4/0  COMPACT  12.07  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.78  27  0.1673  1580 
 250  COMPACT  13.21  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.78  28  0.1416  1810 
 300  COMPACT  14.48  0.15  2.16  3.05  0.61  1.78  29  0.1180  2080 
 350  COMPACT  15.65  0.15  2.16  3.05 0.61  1.78  31  0.1011  2350 
 400    16.74  0.15  2.16 3.05  0.61  1.78  32  0.08851  2630 
 500  18.69 0.15 2.16 3.05 0.61 1.78 34 0.0708 3165
 600  20.65 0.15 2.16 3.05 0.61 1.78 36 0.05900 3720
 750  23.06 0.15 2.16 3.05 0.61 1.78 38 0.04721 4515
 1000  26.92 0.15 2.16 3.05 0.61 1.78 42 0.03540 5840

Compacted

15kV XLPE Power Cable

Conductor

Insulation

Metallic Screen

Jacket

Conductor Screen

Insulation Screen

Conductor
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness
of Insulation

Conductor Insulation
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness of 
Outer Sheath

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(approx.)

Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance

at 20oC

Approx.
Cable

Weight

- mmAWG/KCM

Size Shape Approx. 
Dia.

mm mm

min. max.

mm mm mm Ω/km kg/km

 2  COMPACT  6.81  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  26  0.5335  890 
 1  COMPACT  7.59  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  27  0.4230  1000 
 1/0  COMPACT  8.53  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  28  0.3354  1130 
 2/0  COMPACT  9.55  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  29  0.266  1290 
 3/0  COMPACT  10.74  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  30  0.2110  1490 
 4/0  COMPACT  12.07  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  32  0.1673  1740 
 250  COMPACT  13.21  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  33  0.1416  1960 
 300  COMPACT  14.48  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  34  0.1180  2260 
 350  COMPACT  15.65  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  36  0.1011  2520 
 400  COMPACT  16.74  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  37  0.08851  2800 
 500  COMPACT  18.69  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  39  0.0708  3320 
 600  COMPACT  20.65  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  41  0.05900  3860 
 750  COMPACT  23.06  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  1.78  43  0.04721  4640 
 1000  COMPACT  26.92  0.15  5.33  6.35  0.61  2.54  48  0.03540  6130 

15kV XLPE power (133% insulation)

Compacted

Conductor
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness
of Insulation

Conductor Insulation
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness of 
Outer Sheath

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(approx.)

Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance

at 20oC

Approx.
Cable

Weight

- mmAWG/KCM

Size Shape Approx. 
Dia.

mm mm

min. max.

mm mm Ω/km kg/km

 1  COMPACT  7.59  0.15  4.19  5.21 0.61  1.78  25  0.4230  900 
 1/0  COMPACT  8.53  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  26  0.3354  1030 
 2/0  COMPACT  9.55  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  27  0.266  1790 
 3/0  COMPACT  10.74  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  28  0.2110  1890 
 4/0  COMPACT  12.07  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  29  0.1673  1630 
 250  COMPACT  13.21  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  30  0.1416  1850 
 300  COMPACT  14.48  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  32  0.1180  2110 
 350  COMPACT  15.65  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  33  0.1011  2280 
 400  COMPACT  16.74  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  34  0.08851  2670 
 500  COMPACT  18.69  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  35  0.0708  3170 
 600  COMPACT  20.65  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  39  0.05900  3710 
 750  COMPACT  23.06  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  40  0.04721  4470 
 1000  COMPACT  26.92  0.15  4.19  5.21  0.61  1.78  43  0.03540  5500 

15kV XLPE power (100% insulation)

Compacted

Application
Type MV-90 Cable is used for 5kV,8kV power and distribution circuits in industrial and commercial installation. 
It may be installed on conduit, duct, tray or directly buried. Safe from ingress of humidity.

Standard
UL1072                 

Construction
Conductor Circular compacted stranded plain annealed copper
Insulation 90oC,extruded cross-linked polyethylene with semi conductive inner and outer screen
Metallic Screen Annealed copper tape
Sheath Black PVC or PE 

Application
Type MV-90 Cable is used for 15kV power and distribution circuits in industrial and commercial installation. 
It may be installed on conduit, duct, tray or directly buried. Safe from ingress of humidity.

Standard
UL1072   

Construction
Conductor Circular compacted stranded plain annealed copper. 
Insulation 90oCextruded cross-linked polyethylene with semi conductive inner and outer screen.
Metallic Screen Annealed copper tape
Sheath Black PVC or PE.
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Application
Type MV-90 Cable is used for 25kV power and distribution circuits in industrial and commercial installation. 
It may be installed on conduit, duct, tray or directly buried. Safe from ingress of humidity.

Standard
UL1072 

Construction
Conductor Circular compacted stranded plain annealed copper
Insulation 90oC,extruded cross-linked polyethylene with semi conductive inner and outer screen
Metaillc Sreen Annealed copper tape
Sheath Black PVC or PE 

25kV XLPE Power Cable
25kV Copper Conductor XLPE Insulated, and PVC or PE jacketed power cable

Quality Certificates

Conductor
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness
of Insulation

Conductor Insulation
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness of 
Outer Sheath

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(approx.)

Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance

at 20oC

Approx.
Cable

Weight

- mmAWG/MCM

Size Shape Approx. 
Dia.

mm mm

min max.

mm mm mm Ω/km kg/km

 1  COMPACT  7.59  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  29  0.4230  1090 
 1/0  COMPACT  8.53  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  30  0.3354  1230 
 2/0  COMPACT  9.55  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  31  0.266  1390 
 3/0  COMPACT  10.74  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  32  0.2110  1590 
 4/0  COMPACT  12.07  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  34  0.1673  1840 
 250  COMPACT  13.21  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  35  0.1416  2100 
 300  COMPACT  14.48  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  36  0.1180  2370 
 350  COMPACT  15.65  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  37  0.1011  2620 
 400  COMPACT  16.74  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  38  0.08851  2900 
 500  COMPACT  18.69  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  40  0.0708  3430 
 600  COMPACT  20.65  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78  42  0.05900  3980 
 750  COMPACT  23.06  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  1.78   45  0.04721  4980 
 1000  COMPACT  26.92  0.15  6.22  7.37  0.61  2.54  50  0.03540  6290 

25kV XLPE power (100% insulation)

Compacted

Conductor
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness
of Insulation

Conductor Insulation
Shield

Thickness
(min)

Thickness of 
Outer Sheath

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(approx.)

Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance

at 20oC

Approx.
Cable

Weight

- mmAWG/MCM

Size Shape Approx. 
Dia.

mm mm

min. max.

mm mm Ω/km kg/km

 1  COMPACT  7.59  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  33  0.4230  1320 
 1/0  COMPACT  8.53  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  35  0.3354  1490 
 2/0  COMPACT  9.55  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  36  0.266  1660 
 3/0  COMPACT  10.74  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  37  0.2110  1870 
 4/0  COMPACT  12.07  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  38  0.1673  2130 
 250  COMPACT  13.21  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  39  0.1416  2360 
 300  COMPACT  14.48  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  41  0.1180  2640 
 350  COMPACT  15.65  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  42  0.1011  2920 
 400  COMPACT  16.74  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  43  0.08851  3210 
 500  COMPACT  18.69  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  47  0.0708  3850 
 600  COMPACT  20.65  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  1.78  49  0.05900  4450 
 750  COMPACT  23.06  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  2.54  51  0.04721  5360 
 1000  COMPACT  26.92  0.15  7.75  8.89  0.61  2.54  55  0.03540  6700 

25kV XLPE power (133% insulation)

Compacted

25kV XLPE Power Cable

Insulation

Metallic Screen

Jacket

Conductor Screen

Insulation Screen

*http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/index.html
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Quality Certificates
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Quality Certificates
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Telecommunication
- Optical Cable
- Structured Cabling System
- RF Feeder System

BUSINESS
AREAS

020 Business Areas

Industrial Cable

LS Cable & System supplies various cables and materials used for power grids and communication networks around the world 
across all industries providing its top class technology and excellent quality. The company has also developed state of the art 
products, such as superconductors, HVDC and submarine cables that will lead the future energy industry

- Industrial Devices & FA Cable
- Automotive Wire & Cable, Tubes
- Marine & Offshore Cable
- Railway & Rolling Stock Cable
- Wind Power & Photovoltaic Cable

Energy
- Extra High Voltage Cable / HVDC Cable
- Super Conducting Cable
- Submarine Cable
- High Capacity Conductor
- Flame Retardant Water Resistance Cable
- Bus Duct

Industrial Materials
- Copper Rod
- Magnetic Wire



United States
LSCA FORT LEE
LSCUS TARBORO

Global Network

Gumi Plant
EHV / MV / LV cable
UTP, Coaxial cable
SCR, Magnet wire
Overhead cable, Bus duct

Optical fiber
Optical cable

Submarine cable
Industrial specialty cable

EHV / MV / LV cable
Industrial specialty cable

Industrial devices cable
Automotive cable
Harness & module
Aluminum, Bus duct

EHV / MV / LV cable
SCR, ACSR
Overhead cable

MV / LV cable
UTP, Optical cable
Overhead cable

EHV / MV / LV cable
Coaxial cable
Overhead cable

MV / LV cable
Control, Instrument cable Automotive battery components

Optical cable

Indong Plant Donghae Plant LSHQ(Yichang) LSCW(Wuxi)

KOREA CHINA

Mexico
MEXICO CITY

Factory

Sales office

Branch office

GLOBAL 
NETWORK

Australia

Japan
Korea

China

Indonesia

Vietnam
TaiwanMyanmar

Singapore

Bangladesh

IndiaUAESaudi
Arabia

UK

France

Poland

LSCJ TOKYO

TAIPEILSGM THILAWA
LSGMT YANGON

DHAKA

RIYADH

Egypt
LSMC

10TH OF RAMADAN CITY

LSAGI JAKARTA
LSAGS JAKARTA

SINGAPORE

LSCAU SYDNEY

DONGHAE PLANT

DUBAI
ABU DHABI

LSHQ YICHANG
LSCW WUXILS EV POLAND DZIERZONIOW

LSCP DZIERZONIOW

LSCU LONDON

LSCF PARIS

LSCI BAWAL LS-VINA HAIPHONG
LSCV HO CHI MINH

LS-VINA(Haiphong) LSCV(HO Chi Minh) LSCI(Bawal) LSCUS(Tarboro) LS EV Poland./LSCP
(Dzierzoniow)

VIETNAM INDIA USA POLAND

More than 60 Factories,
Sales and Production Sites
in 20 Countries.
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